

**CONTRACTS AND AMENDMENTS**  
**October 1, 2022 through December 31, 2022**

New Contracts Executed			
Description	Vendor	Amendment	Total Contract Amount
Interim Legal Services	Best Best & Krieger Attorneys At Law		\$ 90,000.00
Subrecipient Agreement - Truxel Bridge Concept and Feasibility Study	City of Sacramento		\$ 500,000.00
SACSIM Sensitivity Analysis (On Services - Cat 5 Task Order 1)	DKS Associates		\$ 75,187.00
Website Design & Maintenance Consultant Agreement	Granicus, LLC		\$ 100,000.00
On-Call Services Agreement -Category 7 -Engagement & Outreach	Guidehouse, Inc.		\$ 500,000.00
Engage, Empower, Implement Consultant (EEI)	HR&A Advisors, Inc.		\$ 99,784.00
Innovative Mobility Program Framework (On Call Services Cat 2 Task Order 1)	Nelson/Nygaard		\$ 99,961.00
Subscription for NeoGov Software	NeoGov		\$ 38,769.97
State Advocacy Services	Politico Group		\$ 288,000.00
Budget Software Subscription Agreement	Questica, LTD.		\$ 98,473.75
Subrecipient Agreement for Connect Card Firewall and Wi-Fi Improvement Project	SacRT		\$ 821,979.00
Blueprint for Health Indicators (On-Call Services Cat 8 Task Order 1)	Urban Design 4 Health		\$ 88,605.74
Blueprint Poll	Valley Vision, Inc.		\$ 20,000.00
VOIP Service Subscription	Zoom Communications, Inc.		\$ 61,695.00
On-Call Agreements for Legal Services			
Category 1 - General Counsel			Authorized Executive Director to incur legal costs within the parameters if the annual adopted budget
Category 3 - Labor and Employment Counsel	Best Best & Krieger Attorneys At Law		
Category 5 - Litigation Counsel			
Category 2 - Contracts Counsel	Sloan Sakai Yeung and Wong LLP		
Category 4 - Environmental Counsel	Downey Brand fka Thomas Law Group		
Amendments Executed			
Assignment Agreement due to Merger/Acquisition	CASE Emergency Systems Inc./Knightscope, Inc.	N/A	
Amendment #1 to ITS/511 Services Agreement	Castlerock Associates, Inc.	\$ 301,618.00	\$ 1,450,000.00
Amendment #1 - Time only Extension (1 of 3)	Lime	N/A	
Amendment #3 to Help Desk Services Agreement	NDA	\$ 111,000.00	\$ 336,000.00
Amendment #1 to Accessibility Tool Agreement	Resource Systems Group, Inc.	\$ 39,606.45	\$ 99,605.33
Extension Sac Region 511 Website/Database Services Agreement	Right Click Solutions dba Ride Amigos	\$ 65,000.00	\$ 359,050.00
Amendment to extend Agreement for May is Bike Month	Sacramento Area Bicycling Advocates	\$ 200,714.00	\$ 300,000.00
Assignment Agreement due to Acquisition	Sparkrock U.S., Inc.	N/A	
Amendment #1 to Bike Share	Steer Group	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
Assignment Agreement due to Merger/Acquisition	Thing Tech Inc. to Track Star International	N/A	
Amendment to extend Safe Routes to School Project with SJUSD extension	WalkSacramento	N/A	

\*Please note that all amounts reflect the total value of the overall contract could reflect multiple years in the amount total.

**CONTRACTS AND AMENDMENTS**  
**January 1, 2023 through March 31, 2023**

**New Contracts Executed or Anticipated**

Description	Vendor	Amendment	Total Contract Amount
Standard Agreement for 2025 BluePrint Focus Groups	C <sup>2</sup> Research, Inc.		\$ 60,000.00
Equipment Use Agreement	City of Elk Grove		N/A
Subrecipient Agreement- Truxel Bridge Concept and Feasibility Study	City of Sacramento	\$	500,000.00
Northern CA Megaregion ZEV Medium/Heavy Duty Vehicle Blueprint Study	Frontier Energy, Inc.	\$	500,000.00
Airport Land Use Commission On-Call Service Agreement	Pending Award - RFQ #2022-06		TBD
Transportation Pricing and Incentives Pilot	Resource Systems Group, Inc.	\$	475,000.00
Big Data Travel Analytics Platform	Pending Award - RFP #2022-08	\$	400,000.00
Request for Quotes (RFQ) - On-Call Airport Land Use Commission Consultant Services	Pending Award - RFP# 2022-06		TBD
Subrecipient Agreement for Unitrans Battery Electric Bus Acquisition	University of California Regents - Unitrans	\$	2,159,000.00
Subrecipient Agreement for Bus Acquisition	Yuba-Sutter Regional Transit	\$	550,000.00
<b>Memoranda of Understanding for Green Means Go Round 1 - Early Activation Funds</b>			
300 Persifer Street Project	City of Folsom	\$	374,000.00
Sunrise Tomorrow Infrastructure Project	City of Citrus Heights	\$	160,000.00
Mills Crossing—Urban Housing Design and Engineering	City of Rancho Cordova	\$	486,000.00
San Juan Apartments	SHRA (City and County of Sacramento)	\$	2,000,000.00
Form-Based Code Project	City of Auburn	\$	180,000.00
<b>Public Outreach and Engagement 2024 Blueprint (CBO Grants)</b>			
	Arab Community Center for Integration Services	\$	3,000.00
	Breathe California Sacramento Region	\$	3,500.00
	Gardenland Northgate Neighborhood Association	\$	5,000.00
	Harris Mathews Consulting	\$	5,000.00
	Health Education Council	\$	5,000.00
	Placer People of Faith Together	\$	5,000.00
	Sacramento Area Bicycle Advocates	\$	1,498.00
	Sacramento LGBT Community Center	\$	5,000.00
	Sanctuary of Sacred Crowns	\$	3,000.00
	University Enterprises, Inc. dba Sacramento State Sponsored Research	\$	4,379.00
	Wopumnes Nisenan and Mewuk Heritage Society	\$	5,000.00
	Women of Color on the Move	\$	4,621.00
<b>Mode Shift Grant Program Subrecipient Agreements</b>			
E-bike Experience, Education and Encouragement Pilot	Sacramento Area Bicycle Advocates	\$	181,000.00
Individualized Marketing Pilot for Mode Shift & Accessibility in Rosemont & Rancho Cordova	50 Corridor Transportation Management Association (TMA)	\$	250,000.00
Single-Occupant and Vehicle Miles Travel Reduction	Asian Community Center of Sacramento	\$	248,000.00
Mobility Center	Paratransit, Inc.	\$	243,000.00
E-Ride - Electric Bike and Scooter Lending Library	City of Elk Grove	\$	250,000.00
Midtown Sacramento Wayfinding Mode Shift Program	Midtown Sacramento PBID Corporation (Midtown Association)	\$	32,000.00
14th Street Traffic Calming Multi-Modal Pilot	City of Marysville	\$	168,000.00

Amendments Executed or Anticipated				
Amendment #5 to the Agreement for Professional Services for REAP	Ascent Environmental, Inc.	\$	10,000.00	\$ 205,942.00
Amendment #1 to the Agreement for Professional Services for REAP	City of Citrus Heights		N/A	
Amendment #1 to Extend TDA Audits Consultant Agreement	Crowe LLP		\$	183,190.00
Amendment #1 to Assign Agreement due to Merger/Acquisition	Downey Brand (formerly Thomas Law Group)		N/A	
Amendment #1 to Extend TDA Audits Consultant Agreement	Eide Bailly		\$	250,000.00
Assignment Agreement/Escrow Agreement	INIT/SacRT		N/A	
Amendment #1 to Extend TDA Audits Consultant Agreement	Richardson and Company LLP		\$	440,350.00
Amendment #2 to Bike Share Agreement to revise budget	Steer Group		\$	100,000.00
Amendment #2 to Extend Subrecipient Agreement -CROP grant	Valley Vision, Inc.		N/A	
Amendment #1 to REAP Implementation Consultant Services Agreement	Venture with a Purpose, LLC		\$	82,000.00
Amendment #2 to revise scope and budget	WalkSacramento		N/A	
Amendment #1 to Sacramento Region Emergency Preparedness Strategy Agreement to replace DBE Subconsultant	WSP USA, Inc.		N/A	